HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 199 by Representative Smith

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "they" and before "begin" insert "have the opportunity to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 15, after "they" and before "to" change "are able" to "have the opportunity"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 17, after "of" and before "members" change "nineteen" to "twenty-two"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, delete line 21 and insert "spoken English."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 25, after "instruction in" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 26
- 11 and insert "English."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete line 13 and insert:
- 14 "(k) A mental health professional.
- 15 (1) A medical professional."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, change "(1)" to "(m)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, change "(m)" to "(n)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 16, after "uses" and before "spoken" delete "only"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "(n)" to "(o)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, change "(o)" to "(p)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, change "(p)" to "(q)"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, change "(q) One pediatric" to "(r) One"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, change "(r)" to "(s)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, at the end of line 26, change "Deaf." to "Deaf or his designee." and between lines
- 7 26 and 27, insert the following:
- 8 "(t) The state superintendent of education or his designee.
- 9 (u) The executive director of the Governor's Office on Disability
- 10 Affairs or his designee."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 27, after "through" and before "of" change "(m)" to "(n)"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>
- On page 3, line 28, after "appointed" delete the remainder of the line and insert "jointly by
- 15 the state superintendent of education and the secretary of the Louisiana Department of
- Health, who shall seek input on the appointments from offices and organizations that serve
- the deaf community, including but limited to the Louisiana Early Hearing Detection and
- Intervention Program, the Early Steps Program, and the Louisiana Commission for the Deaf.
- When making these appointments, preference shall be given, if applicable, to persons with
- 20 deaf education certification or early childhood education certification and experience
- 21 working with children with hearing loss."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 19, after "language" and before "children" delete "taught to" and insert "and
- 24 modalities used to teach"